
  

  

 

 
NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR RUNNING OF 

FOOD COURT FOR KHELO INDIA YOUTH GAMES  

  Expression of Interest is invited from the interested reputed caterers, 

restaurant owners and reputed restaurant brand franchise owners from the 

Tri-city i.e Chandigarh, Panchkula and Mohali for running of Food Court for 

Khelo India Youth Games for the period from 03-06-2022 to 13-06-2022 at        

Tau Devi Lal, Sports Complex, Sector- 3, Panchkula.  Interested parties can 

download the application form with terms and conditions, eligibility                   

criteria from HAICL website http://haic.co.in, http://vitaindia.org.in &                  

http:// hafed.gov.in.  

The parties fulfilling the eligibility criteria may submit their offers along with the 

required documents and Subscription Fee of Rs. 5,000/- through RTGS/NEFT 

in the Account of HAR HITH PROJECT, Bank Account No.110007830209, 

IFSC Code CNRB0001624, Canara Bank, SCO 12, Sector-10, Panchkula              

in sealed envelope to be submitted in person at  Haryana Agro Industries 

Corporation Ltd. (HAICL), Corporate Office, Bays No.15-20, Sector-4, 

Panchkula.  up to 1:00 PM on 26-05-2022. The offers will be opened on                

26-05-2022 at 3:00 PM in presence of the applicants.  

The selection will be made on the basis of eligibility criteria.                                    

The Managing Director HAICL reserves the right to select/reject the offers as 

per the requirement of the event.  

  

 

     MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
    Haryana Agro Industries Corporation  Ltd. (HAICL), 

 

 

http://haic.co.in/


 1 

 

 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 

I. Introduction 

 The Khelo India Youth Games is going to be held from 03/06/2022 to 

13/06/2022 at Tau Devi Lal, Sports Complex, Sector-3, Panchkula.                       

The Hon’ble Prime Minister of India will inaugurate the opening ceremony of              

Khelo India Youth Games and 8500 sports person from all over India & General 

Public from Haryana will attend the event. It is expected that Food Court facilities will 

be availed by 1500-2000 people per day.  

 HAICL intends to invite sealed application for running of Food Court for 

Khelo India Youth Games for the period from 03-06-2022 to 13-06-2022 at Tau 

Devi Lal, Sports Complex, Sector- 3, Panchkula The interested parties which 

fulfill the terms and conditions as detailed below   may submit their proposal in the 

application performa.  

 Air conditioned hanger/stalls will be provided at pro-bono in order to seek 

least quotes from applicants.   

 TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF EOI  :- 

1. A sum of Rs.5,000/- (Rs. Five thousand only) as Subscription Fees is to be 

deposited by the interested parties through RTGS/NEFT in the Account of 

HAR HITH PROJECT, Bank Account No.110007830209, IFSC Code 

CNRB0001624, Canara Bank, SCO 12, Sector-10, Panchkula.               

2. The Party will submit the Copy of PAN and GST Registration number. 

3. The Party will submit the Copy of FSSAI License, If applicable. 

4. List of Eatables/Beverages/ Coconut water/ Fresh Juices items to be sold at 

the Food Court with Rates duly signed be attached with the application.      

5. The party has to provide the Eatable/Beverages/ Coconut water/ Fresh Juices 

items of good quality at the minimum rates so that it is economical for sports / 

Youth attendees. It is recommended that Kiosk may be arranged by supplier 

for ambience, otherwise stall will be provided. 



 2 

 

6. The Party/ firm shall not have been blacklisted during the last 5 years by any 

Public sector/Govt./Quasi-Govt. Organization/any other client. 

 

  Managing Director, HAICL reserves all rights to accept or reject any or 

all the applications as per the requirement of the event because Khelo India 

Event is for Youth under 18 and thus healthy food will be preferred.  

 

   The interested parties should submit the complete EOI document duly 

filled in and signed application form in sealed envelope, failing which the 

proposal shall be rejected. 

  The sealed envelope will be opened on 26/05/2022 by the constituted 

committee in the presence of applicants.  

 

     ARBITRATION 

   In case of any dispute arises in this context, the same shall be subject 

to arbitration by the Managing Director, HAICL whose decision shall be final and 

binding on both  the parties. 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 3 

 

APPLICATION PERFORMA 

 

1. Name and address of the Party/ Applicant:  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 Mobile No. ................................... E-mail ID ...................................... 
 

2.   Detail of Subscription Fees  Deposit: 

      RTGS UTR No.__________________Date:_____________(enclose copy) 

3. PAN No.: ____________________________________________.  

       
4.  GST No.: _________________________________________ (enclose copy).  

 
5.  FSSAI Licence No. : ________________________________ (enclose copy).  

  
6.    WORK EXPERIENCE (No. of years): 
      (Enclose documentary evidence) 

 

7.    Whether your firm was black listed during the last 5 years  
       by public sector/Govt./Quasi-Govt. Organization/ 
        any other client.                                                                                          Yes/No 
              
8.  Bank Account Detail  

 Name of Bank & Address     ………………………………………….. 
      
 IFSC Code      …………………………………………. 
 
 Account No.      …………………………………………. 
 
9.  List of Eatables/Beverages/ Coconut water/ Fresh Juices items to be sold at 

the Food Court with Rates duly signed be attached with the application.  
 

10. Complete EOI document and all enclosures (duly self-attested 

under seal)      Yes/No 

     Signature of Authorised  
Representative                .........................................  
  

     Name and Address  
of the Firm           ……………….................. 
 

................................................................................. 

Contact No.    ………………………….. 



 4 

 

List of Items with Rates 

S.No. Items/Eatable  
Descriptions 

Unit/Gm/Kg/Ltr/Nos. Price including Taxes 
(F.O.R at Panchkula 
Stadium ) 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 


